# OP \$140.00 2450482

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM433787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The American College		07/01/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Association of Health Underwriters	
Street Address:	1212 New York Avenue, NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2450482	REBC	
Registration Number:	2914105	REGISTERED EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CONSULTANT	
Registration Number:	4158491	CHHC	
Registration Number:	3956214	CHARTERED HEALTHCARE CONSULTANT	
Registration Number:	2450481	RHU	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028350243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 785-9500

Email: dabrahams@wc-b.com David M. Abrahams Correspondent Name:

1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Abrahams	
SIGNATURE:	/david m. abrahams/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0426

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=NAHU = Assignment of American College Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0427

#### Exhibit B

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS The American College, a Pennsylvania corporation with an address at 270 S. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania 19010 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the following marks (the "Marks") and holds the U.S. registrations thereof (the "Registrations"):

Mark	U.S. Registration No.	Reg. Date
REBC	2,450,482	May 15,2001
REGISTERED EMPLOYEE BENEFIT CONSULTANT	2,914,105	December 28, 2004
ChHC	4,158,491	June 12.2012
CHARTERED HEALTHCARE CONSULTANT	3,956,214	May 3, 2011
RHU	2,450,481	May 15, 2001
Registered Health Underwriter	4,576,500	July 15, 2014

WHEREAS National Association of Health Underwriters, an Ohio corporation with an address at 1212 New York Avenue NW, Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20005 (hereinafter 'Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Marks and the Registrations together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

THE AMERICAN COLLEGE

Effective Date: \_

7/1/17

**TRADEMARK**7 **REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0428**